RESOLUTION NO. 274

AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH PETER LUIZZI & BROS CONTRACTING, INC. FOR RESURFACING OF THE MAIN LOT, BOOKING LOT, AND MAIN RUNWAY OF THE ALBANY COUNTY CORRECTIONAL FACILITY

Introduced: 9/13/21 By Public Works Committee:

WHEREAS, The Albany County Sheriff has requested authorization to enter into an agreement with Peter Luizzi & Bros Contracting, Inc. for resurfacing of the main lot, booking lot, and main runway of the Albany County Correctional Facility in an amount not to exceed \$104,950 for a term commencing September 15, 2021 and ending August 31, 2022, and

WHEREAS, The Correctional Facility Staff, through the Purchasing Department, issued a Request for Bids for the project, and nine bids were received, and

WHEREAS, After a review of the bids the Correctional Facility has recommended awarding the contract to Peter Luizzi & Bros Contracting, Inc. as the lowest responsible bidder, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the County Executive is authorized to enter into an agreement with Peter Luizzi & Bros Contracting, Inc., Albany, NY 12205 for resurfacing of the main lot, booking lot, and main runway of the Albany County Correctional Facility in an amount not to exceed \$104,950 for a term commencing September 15, 2021 and ending August 31, 2022, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said agreement as to form and content, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote -9/13/21